linedancer Achy Breaky Heart

32 Count, 4 Wall, Absolute Beginner
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Choreographed to: Achy Breaky Heart by
E-mail: admin@linedancermagazine.com Billy Ray Cyrus

Start dancing on lyrics

S1

1-4
5-6
7-8

S2

1-4
5-6
7-8

S3
1-3
4
5-7
8

S4

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Right Vine/Brush, Forward Heel Touch x 2, Back Toe Touch x 2

Step right to right side, step left behind right, step right to right side, brush left forward
Touch left heel forward twice

Touch left toe back twice

Left Vine ¥ Turn Left/Brush, Forward Heel Touch x 2, Back Toe Touch x 2

Step left to left side, step right behind left, step ¥ turn left on left, brush right forward
Touch right heel forward twice

Touch right toe back twice

Walk Back x 3, Hitch, Walk Forward x 3, Kick
Walk back right, left, right

Hitch left knee & clap

Walk forward left, right, left

Kick right forward & clap

Cross, Point, Cross, Point, Rock Back Recover, Stomp, Clap
Cross right over left, point left toe to left side

Cross left over right, point right toe to right side

Rock back on right, recover on left

Stomp right next to left & clap (weight remains on left)
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